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Day 2

10:00-11:05 

11:05-11:20 

 11:20-12:25 

12:25-12:40 

12:40-13:45 

  13:45-14:30 

14:30-15:35 

15:35-15:50

15:50-16:40  

16:40-16:55 

16:55-18:00 

18:00-18:10 

War and Order: Navigating Geopolitical Shifts in a Changing 
World Keynote Speech: H.E. Dr. Hakan Fidan  
Minister of Foreign Affairs, Republic of Türkiye  
Moderator: Imran Garda / Adnan Nawaz

Coffee Break

Transforming Tomorrow: The Power of Eco-Regeneration 
Keynote Speech: H.E. Murat Kurum   
Minister of Environment, Urbanisation and Climate Change, Republic of Türkiye 

Moderator: Reagan Des Vignes

Coffee Break

Smart Tech, Big Issues: Navigating AI’s Impact on Politics and Society 
Keynote Speech: H.E. Mehmet Fatih Kacır  
Minister of Industry and Technology, Republic of Türkiye 

Moderator: Matthew Moore 

Lunch

Media Distortion Exposed: Uncovering the Forces Behind Polarisation 
Keynote Speech: H.E. Prof. Fahrettin Altun 
Head of Communications, Republic of Türkiye 
Moderator: Maria Ramos 

Coffee Break

The Test of International Law:  
Addressing Gross Violations of Human Rights in Conflicts  
Moderator: Ghida Fakhry 

Coffee Break

Addressing Global Economic Uncertainty: Strategies for Resilience 
Keynote Speech: H.E. Mehmet Şimşek  
Minister of Treasury and Finance, Republic of Türkiye 

Moderator: Auskar Surbakti

Closing Ceremony

Day 1

13:00-14:00

14:00-16:00

16:00-16:15

16:15-17:05 

17:05-17:20

17:20-18:10 

Registration and Entrance

Opening Ceremony & Keynote Speeches

Coffee Break

Elections 2024 in US and EU Members: What Lies Ahead for 
Global Democracy? 
Moderator: Andrea Sanke 

Coffee Break

Türkiye’s Path Forward:  
Fostering Dialogue and Containing Global Crises 
Moderator: Alican Ayanlar  
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